

UNITED NATIONS

ECONOMIC  
AND  
SOCIAL COUNCIL



Distr.  
GENERAL

E/CN.4/710/Corr.1  
3 February 1955

ENGLISH ONLY



COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS  
Eleventh session  
Item 3 of the provisional agenda

REVIEW OF THE HUMAN RIGHTS PROGRAMME

Memorandum by the Secretary-General

On page 5, line 12, of the annex to document E/CN.4/710, the phrase "in paragraphs 21 - 26" should be changed to read "in paragraphs 21 - 25".

On page 7 of the annex, paragraph 26, which begins with the phrase "in the field of International Narcotics Control" and ends with the phrase "in paragraph 32 below", should be deleted.

-----